

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6006/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2010 in CRLA No.66/2000, of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANVED SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 12/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

It appears that in spite of service of notice on respondent,  
respondent has not appeared. Let a non-bailable warrant be issued  
to be served through the Superintendent of Police, District Bhind  
(Madhya Pradesh).

[RAJNI MUKHI]  
Sr. P.A.

[SNEH BALA MEHRA]  
COURT MASTER