

f  
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6006/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2010 in CRLA No.66/2000, of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P. BENCH AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANVED SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., recalling the  
Court's' order and office report )

Date: 13/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lakhn Singh Chauhan, Adv. for  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent has now put in appearance through his advocate.  
As and when an application for bail is made by the  
respondent, the same may be listed for consideration before the  
Chamber Judge or the Regular Bench as per the Supreme Court Rules.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)  
|Court Master

|